Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Corrective Assignment to correct the entity type of the assignee, Segway Inc., from "limited liability company" to "corporation." previously recorded on Reel 004009 Frame 0767. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the merger. |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------|----------|----------------|--|
| Segway LLC | | 109/29/2005 | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Segway Inc. | |
|-----------------|-----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 14 Technology Drive | |
| City: | Bedford | |
| State/Country: | NEW HAMPSHIRE | |
| Postal Code: | 03110 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|-----------|
| Serial Number: | 76344092 | SEGWAY |
| Serial Number: | 76343981 | SEGWAY |
| Serial Number: | 76411837 | SEGWAY |
| Serial Number: | 76343895 | SEGWAY |
| Serial Number: | 76343568 | SEGWAY |
| Serial Number: | 76342141 | SEGWAY |
| Serial Number: | 76342355 | SEGWAY |
| Serial Number: | 76411843 | |
| Serial Number: | 76342198 | |
| Serial Number: | 76411815 | |
| Serial Number: | 76411840 | |
| Serial Number: | 76411841 | |
| | | |

TRADEMARK " REEL: 004049 FRAME: 0056 H \$365,00

900141408

| Serial Number: | 76411833 | |
|----------------|----------|--|
| Serial Number: | 76413932 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)693-2222

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650) 843-5000

Email: youngml@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Susan D. Berney-Key

Address Line 1: 777 6th Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 042046-202 |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Michael Young |
| Signature: | /Michael Young/ |
| Date: | 08/19/2009 |

Total Attachments: 3 source=segway#page1.tif source=segway#page2.tif source=segway#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004049 FRAME: 0057

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SEGWAY LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "SEGWAY MANAGEMENT, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "SEGWAY INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2005, AT 5:32 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Warriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4197514

DATE: 09-30-05

TRADEMARK REEL: 004049 FRAME: 0058

3242852 8100M

050805181

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:35 PM 09/30/2005
FILED 05:32 PM 09/30/2005
SRV 050805181 - 3242852 FILE

SEGWAY LLC WITH AND INTO SEGWAY MANAGEMENT, INC.

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL") and Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "DLLCA"), the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name and the domicile of each constituent entity is:

SEGWAY MANAGEMENT, INC. SEGWAY LLC

Delaware Delaware

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the Segway Management, Inc. and Segway LLC in accordance with section 264(c) of the DGCL and section 18-209(b) of the DLLCA.

THIRD: The surviving corporation in the merger is SEGWAY MANGEMENT, INC., provided that at the Effective Time of the merger the name of the surviving corporation will be SEGWAY INC.

FOURTH: The merger shall become effective automatically and without any further action on the part of any of the parties to the Agreement and Plan of Merger on September 30, 2005.

FIFTH: The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the offices of the Surviving Corporation, Segway Inc., 14 Technology Drive, Bedford, New Hampshire 03110.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation or member of any constituent limited liability company.

SEVENTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation, except that such Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended by deleting the text of Article I and inserting the following: "The name of the corporation is Segway Inc."

#714014 GSH/29957/69/714014v4 09/30/05-HRT/ IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the 29th day of September, 2005.

SEGWAY MANAGEMENT, INC.

By: /s/Brian D. Cohen Name: Brian D. Cohen

Title: Chief Financial Officer

#714014 GSH/29957/69/714014v4 09/30/05-11RT/

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004049 FRAME: 0060